Director of the Department of Public Safety to enter into an Agreement or 

Agreements with the Pittsburgh Downtown Partnership for services rendered by 

Clean Team ambassadors within the South Side Parking Enhancement District, by 

increasing the total not-to-exceed amount by SEVEN HUNDRED TWO 

THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($702,360) for a new total 

not to exceed ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN 

THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS ($1,377,360.00) over six 

years.

2025-2323 Cover Letter-PGH DOWNTOWN PARTNERSHIP - CLEAN TEAM - 2025 - LETTER

Summary 2025-2323

Attachments:

2025-2324 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Humane Animal Rescue of 

Pittsburgh in an amount not to exceed TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($25,000.00), to reimburse for the City's portion of a legal settlement.

(Executive Session scheduled for 10/7/25)

2025-2324 Cover Letter-HARP - SETTLEMENT - 2025 - COVER

2025-2324 -INV HAR Madero Settlement

Summary 2025-2324

Attachments:

2025-2337 Resolution transferring the amount of four hundred fifteen thousand dollars 

($415,000.00) within the 2025 Operating Budget Expenditures from Department of 

Finance - Debt Services, Interest to the Department of Public Works Bureau of 

Facilities - Property Services, Maintenance in the amount of two hundred fifty 

thousand dollars ($250,000.00) for playground upgrades, and the Department of 

Public Works Bureau of Operations - Property, Vehicles in the amount of one 

hundred sixty five thousand dollars ($165,000.00) in order to increase the contracted 

allocation to the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing Authority for the express 

purpose of purchasing a rat-packer for DPW.

COUNCIL MEMBER COGHILLSPONSOR /S:

Summary 2025-2337Attachments:

COUNCILMAN KHARI MOSLEY PRESENTS:

[...]

the General Local Government Code, 53 Pa. C.S. §§2301 et seq.

2025-2325 Cover Letter-INGRAM - FIRE SERVICE - 2025 - COVER

Summary 2025-2325

Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN THERESA KAIL-SMITH PRESENTS:

2025-2326 Resolution transferring the amount of four thousand and two hundred dollars 

($4,200.00) within the 2025 Operating Budget from City Council Postage, to the 

Office of the City Clerk for the purpose of professional services.

COUNCIL MEMBER KAIL-SMITHSPONSOR /S:

Summary 2025-2326Attachments:

COUNCILWOMAN ERIKA STRASSBURGER PRESENTS:

[...]

Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of 

Pittsburgh, to enter into Agreements of Sale with various property owners in the 17th 

Ward of the City in order to advance the Newton Street Project at a total cost not to 

exceed One Million One Hundred Four Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 

($1,104,657.00).

2025-2328 Cover Letter-Newton St Project letter - signed

2025-2328 -Newton St parcels-2025-07-15

Summary 2025-2328

Attachments:

2025-2329 Resolution authorizing the Director of the Department of Finance and the Director of 

the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to

[...]

2025-2330 Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public 

Works to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Tree Pittsburgh for a 

restoration project known as “Rising Main 3” consisting of a deforested corridor in 

Highland Park, at a City cost not to exceed Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars and Four Cents ($275,257.04) over a period of 

five (5) years.

2025-2330 Cover Letter-DPW Letter to Council, Rising Main 3 Project - Tree Pittsburgh - signed

Summary 2025-2330

Attachments:

2025-2331 Resolution amending Resolution No. 707 of 2019, which authorized the Mayor and

[...]

cooperation agreement or agreements with the City of Pittsburgh Equipment Leasing 

Authority for the purchase and leasing of vehicles, equipment and accessories, 

equipment support infrastructure, and professional services in fiscal year 2025, by 

increasing the authorized amount by Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($750,000.00) to purchase vehicles and equipment for the Department of Public 

Works, for a new total not to exceed Eight Million Seven Hundred Forty-Nine 

Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen Dollars and Thirty-Seven Cents 

($8,749,319.37). 

(Waiver of Rule 8 Requested)